

Sessions Case No 387 of 2025

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court, Burdwan .

Order No 02 dated 14.08.2025

To day the case is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

No steps taken by Ld. Prosecution. Inform Ld. Prosecution.

Fixing 18.12.2025 for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan