

Sessions Case No. 387 of 2025

S.T No. 72 of 25

Order No. 03 dated 18.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sole accused person namely Subhojit Barman on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Advocate for the defence are also present.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides. Perused materials on record and CD.

Ld. Special P.P. open the prosecution case disclosing the substance that there are sufficient prima facie material for framing charge against the accused person for committing offence punishable u/s 363/366A of IPC and accordingly he prays for framing the charge against the above named accused person.

Ld. Advocate for the defence raises no objection in this regard and prays for passing necessary order.

Having regard to the submission of Ld. P.P. in-charge and perusal of the materials available on record and CD, a prima facie case is made out punishable u/s 363/366A of IPC against the above named accused person. Accordingly the charges framed against him be kept in separate sheet with the record.

The contents of charge are read over and explained to the accused person in "Bengali" language to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried saying innocence (ami nirdosh) separately.

Fix 01.06.2026 for evidence of CSW1

Issue summons accordingly.

Ld. Special P.P. is directed to take appropriate steps to ensure the presence the witness positively on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan
(J.O.Code WB 00702)